QUENTIN MUSTY
Team: Sudbury Wolves
League: OHL
Position: LW/RW
Born: 21 Jan 2005
Height: 6.02ft or 188cm        
Weight: 197 lbs or 89kg     

Report Card – Excellent: 5, Very Good: 4.5, Good: 4, Above Average:3.5, Average:3, Below Average: 2.5, Deficient: 2, Poor: 1

Size/Strength		Very Good: 4.5
Skating		Above Average: 3.5
Shot/Scoring		Good: 4
Puckhandling		Very Good: 4.5
Physical Play		Average: 3
Offensive Play		Very Good: 4.5
Defensive Play	Above Average: 3.5
Hockey Sense		Good: 4
Competitiveness	Average: 3

Strengths
1.  Very Smooth Hands
2.  Great Vision and passing
3.  Good Shot.

Area’s For Improvement
1. He needs to up his competition to succeed more.
2. He needs to become more physical.
3. Needs to increase his defensive awareness.

Skill: 
A very tall and skillful playmaker who can contribute offensively on the powerplay who has a deceptive shot.
 
Scouting Report: 
Overall, Quentin Musty is a very offensive minded player who has a strong playmaking tool set. Even though he is primarily a playmaker, he does like to shoot the puck quite a bit which is one of his main assets. The way Musty releases his shots allow them to be very quick and accurate. His passing is accurate enough to make some difficult plays and his reach allows his to make the difficult backhand passes. His offensive awareness is strong enough that Quentin is able to make some unique steals to create the scoring opportunity. A unique aspect about his offensive awareness is that he is excellent at communicating with his stick by always having his blade open on the ice, as well as making calls known as “beaver-tapping”. His skating is fine, but it needs some work on his acceleration. His agility is what allows him to deke around the opposition. That being said, even him being a big guy, he does not like to throw the body. In order to become an effective NHL player, he needs to throw the body. Another flaw of Quentin’s game is the fact that there are times that he does not try at all to get back in to the play, especially trying to help his dman on the powerplay. His defensive awareness too can create some major trouble as most of the time, he only have the one hand on the stick and has not so great body language when entering the defensive end by only creating small effort like bursts.

Player type and comparison: Playmaker. Comparison: Playmaking version of Arthur Kaliyev

	Year
	Team
	GP 
	G 
	A 
	PTS 
	PIM 
	+/-

	21/22
	Sudbury Wolves
	50
	12
	19
	31
	   70
	-21

	22/23
	Sudbury Wolves
	53
	26
	52
	78
	71
	16

	Projection
	Sudbury Wolves
	53
	26
	52
	78
	71
	16




